
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1808
ANSWERED ON:20.07.2004
EXPANSION OF TRIBAL SUB PLAN
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a)whether the Government of Rajasthan had requested the Union Government for the expansion of Tribal Sub-Plan areas in that State;

(b)if so, the action taken by the Union Government in this regard; and (

(c)the additional areas in that State included under the expanded Tribal Sub-Plan areas?

Answer

MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI P.R. KYNDIAH)

(a)Yes, Sir.

(b)The State Government has been reqested to send a comprehensive proposal as per the prescribed norms. They have been reminded several times.

(c)Does not arise.
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